
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

LEASE AMENDMENT NO. 0 LEASE NO. DATE PAGE 

02 S-1 OB-007156 9/18/2011 1 of 2 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES BLDG. NO. 

18000 INTERNATIONAL BLDG, SEATAC, WA 98188-4253 (SECOND FLOOR, SOUTH TOWER) WA7994ZZ 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between: SEATAC VENTURE 2010, LLC 

whose address is 810 NW Marshall Street Suite 300 
Portland, OR 97209 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effective November 18, 2010, as follows: 


Supplemental Lease Agreement Number 02 has been prepared to memorialize the change in ownership through the Lease 

Assumption Agreement. Therefore, Paragraph 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the same numbered paragraph in lieu 
thereof; and the following additions to Paragraph 7 are hereby added to the lease. 

Paragraph 3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $494,974.49 at the rate of $41,247.87 per month in arrears for 
year 1, and stepped per the table below: Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. 

Rent Period Shell Rent Operating Rent Amortized Tl Annual Rent 

Year 1 $218,564.13 $119,882.79 $156,527.57 $494,974.49 

Year 2 $232,249.38 $119,882.79 Plus CPI $156,527.57 $508,659.74 

Year 3 $245,934.63 $119,882.79 Plus CPI $156,527.57 $522,344.99 

Year4 $259,619.88 $119,882.79 Plus CPI $156,527.57 $536,030.24 

Year 5 $273,305.13 $119,882.79 Plus CPI $156,527.57 $549, 715.49 

Year 6 $370,596.57 $119,882.79 Plus CPI $0.00 $490,479.36 

Year 7 $384,281.82 $119,882.79 Plus CPI $0.00 $504,164.61 

Year 8 $397,967.07 $119,882.79 Plus CPI $0.00 $517,849.86 

Year9 $411,652.32 $119,882.79 Plus CPI $0.00 $531,535.11 

Year 10 $425,337.57 $119,882.79 Plus CPI $0.00 $545,220.36 

LESSOR 

NAME OF SIGNER: 

Trond lngvaldsen 
SeniorVi P · 

IN PRESENCE OF 

NAME OF SIGNER 

J~~N· 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

NAME OF SIGNER 

FFICIAL TmE OF SIGNER CONTRACTING OFFICER 
Lease Contracting Officer 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2006) 



Page 2 of 2 

1) Months 1 through 4, free rent. 

2) The shell rent amount includes the base year tax as shown in paragraph 9 of the SLA. 

3) Operating rent base shall be adjusted per paragraph 1 O. 

4) See Paragraph 8 of this SLA. 

5) The annual rent owed for the first year of the lease will be adjusted per paragraph 14 and after the 4 months of free rent. 


Rent for a lesser period of time shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to: 
Sea Tac Venture 201 O LLC 
Dept LA 22925 
Pasadena. CA 98115-2925 

INITIALS: ~vV\ 

LESSOR GOV'~ 

GSA FORM 276 (REV. 8/2006) BACK 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07156-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



